# Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period 3rd Quarter - 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (District including Sub Division)

### Format A

S L N o.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case NO./ ST Case No./PS Case No./Comp Case No.(N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted ( please specify the sections, date of filing of chargesheet and date of taking cognizance).		Specify Final Compensation quantified, with date	Specif y Interi m Comp ensati on paid, with date	Specify Final Compen sation paid, with date	Whether compensatio n paid by accused/appe llant/convict or State of Jharkhand	Whether interim or Final compensati on paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid.	Compen sation amount quantifie d but yet to be paid	In brief, please specify the Rehabilit ation Measure taken/or dered under ten schemes of NALSA ( specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended /number of beneficia ries scheme wise)	Whether demand for fund made through DC, Please specify the letterr No.
L N	with Full Designation Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum-	of Case No. GR Case NO./ST Case No./PS Case No./Comp Case No.(N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed  ABC, Special POCSO Case No. 32/2018, Chandankiyari P.S Case No. 06/2018, G.R. No. 110/2018, U/s 363/34,	Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted ( please specify the sections, date of filing of chargesheet and date of taking	Interim Compensat ion quantified,	Compensation quantified, with	y Interi m Comp ensati on paid, with	Final Compen sation paid, with	compensatio n paid by accused/appe llant/convict or State of	on paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified	sation amount quantifie d but yet to be	schemes of NALSA ( specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended /number of beneficia ries scheme	demand for fund made through DC, Please specify the letterr
	FTC, Bokaro.	366/34, <b>376(D)</b> of IPC,& u/s 6, 12 of POCSO Act.			31.07.2019							04.10. 2019

2	Additional	i.ABC		De		G	<b>X</b> 7	T
	Sessions Judge-1 <sup>st</sup> - cum-FTC, Bokaro.	ii.Mahesh Kumar, S/o- Kishan Kumbhkar R/o- Rani Pokhar, Tola-Babudih, P.O- Baidhmara, P.S-Harla, Dist- Bokaro ST Case No. 20/2014, Harla P.S Case No. 18/2013, G.R 255/2013. U/s- 376,323,354,496 of IPC		 Rs. 3,00,000/-  (Rs. 2,00,000/- to Rohini Devi @ Rani Devi &  Rs. 1,00,000/- to Mahesh Kumar) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
3	Sessions	ABC,	C.S. &					
3	Judge,	Special POCSO Case No	Cog.	Rs.		State of	Yet to	Letter
	Bokaro.	<b>60/2016,</b> Sector 12 P.S Case No. 84/2016, G.R No. 1438/2016. <b>U/s- 363 IPC</b>	Taken on 14.12.2016	 1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Only) Dated 31.07.2019	 	Jharkhand	 be Paid	 No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10.
4	Additional	i) Honey Kumar Rajwar (Aged	C.S. &					2019
	Sessions Judge-1st - cum- FTC, Bokaro.	04 Years), S/o- Late Duryodhan Rajwar (Deceased), ii) Nidhi Kumari (Aged 03 Years), D/0- Late Duryodhan Rajwar(Deceased), Both R/o- Village- Rohaniyatand, P.O Amalabad, P.S- Chandankiyari, Dist- Bokaro Sessions Trial Case No-	Cog. Taken on 17.01.2018	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. 1,50,000/- to Honey Kumar Rajwar& Rs. 1,50,000/- to Nidhi Kumari) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

		<b>89/2018,</b> Siyaljori P.S Case No. 37/2017, G.R 1387/2017. U/s- 302/34, 120B/34 of IPC.						
5 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum-FTC, Bokaro.	<ul> <li>i) Manorama Devi (Aged 63 Years), W/o- Shital Mistry,</li> <li>ii) Shital Mistry (Aged 69 Years), S/o- Late Chamari Mistry, Both R/o- Sector 4 G, Q.No. 3090, P.S Sector 4, Dist- Bokaro.</li> <li>A/P- Trivenipuram Apartment, Jamuna-01, Flat no- G-2, Booty More, Ranchi.</li> <li>S T Case No- 159/2016, B.S.City P.S Case No- 44/2016, G.R 288/2016.</li> <li>U/s- 302, 201, 120(B) of IPC.</li> </ul>	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 20.07.2016	 Rs. 2,00,000/-  (Rs. 1,00,000/- to Manorama Devi & Rs. 1,00,000/- to Shital Mistry) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
6 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum- FTC, Bokaro.	ABC, ST Case No. 68/2013, Chas P.S Case No. 328/2012, G.R 1875/2012. U/s- 376(2)(g), 120-B of IPC		 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
7	Additional Sessions Judge-II, Special Fast Track Court (Crime against Women), Bermo at Tenughat.	ABC, ST Case No- 126/2017, Penk Narayanpur P.S Case No. 08/2017, G. R 69/2017. U/s- 376, 450, 506 of IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 10.04.2017	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

8 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1, Bermo at Tenughat.	Budhni Devi (Aged 41 Years) W/o- Late Ramnath Manjhi (Deceased) R/o- Tulbul, Meral Ghutu, P.O-Hardiyamo, P.S- Gomiya, Dist-Bokaro. ST Case No. 79/2008, GR 853/2007, Gomia P.S Case No-105/2007, GR-853/2007. U/s- 452/34, 304/34 of IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 30.01.2018	 Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019		 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
9 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum- FTC- cum- Children Court, Bokaro.	ABC, Children Court Case No. 06/2017, Siyaljori (Bangariya) P.S Case No. 54/2016, G.R 1560/2016. U/s- 376(1) IPC & U/s 4 of POCSO Act.	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 25.04.2017	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019	-	 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
1 0 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum- FTC, Bokaro.	ABC, Special POCSO Case No. 34/2018, Marafari P.S Case No. 10/2018, G.R 235/2018 U/s- 376(2) IPC and U/s - 6 of POCSO Act.		 Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rs. 3,00,000/- + 1,50,000/-) Dated 31.07.2019		 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
1 1 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum- FTC, Bokaro.	ABC, Special POCSO Case No. 40/2018, Sector 12 P.S Case No. 52/2017, G.R 1001/2017 U/s- 366, 376(2) IPC and U/s - 6,8 & 12 of POCSO Act	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 18.05.2018	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019		 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

1 2 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum- FTC, Bokaro.	ABC. Special POCSO Case No. 74/2018, B.T.P.S. Case No. 96/2018, G.R 778/2018 U/s- 363/34,366A,376(3) IPC and U/s -8 & 12 of POCSO Act	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 31.08.2018	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
1 3 .	Additional Sessions Judge-2 <sup>nd</sup> , Bokaro.	<ul> <li>i) Bina Devi (Aged 37 Years) (Wife of deceased Ram Balak Lal)</li> <li>ii) Anshika Kumari (Aged 21 Years)</li> <li>(Daughter of deceased Ram Balak Lal)</li> <li>R/o- Taranagar, PS- Chas, Dist-Bokaro.</li> <li>Sessions Trial Case No. 312/2018/ 389/2018, Chas P.S. Case No. 105/2018, G.R 643/2018</li> <li>U/s- 302/34 IPC</li> </ul>	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 16.08.2018  C.S. & Cog. Taken on 06.12.2018	 Rs. 2,00,000/-  (Rs. 1,00,000/- to Bina Devi & Rs. 1,00,000/- to Anshika Kumari) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
1 4	Additional Sessions Judge-2 <sup>nd</sup> , Special Fast Track Court, Bermo at Tenughat	ABC, Sessions Trial Case No. 176/2014, Kasmar P.S. Case No. 45/2014, G.R 559/2014 U/s- 376(2)(1) IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 04.07.2014	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated 31.07.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

155	Order of the Hon'ble Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi.	1. Nisha Kumari 2. Isha Kumari 3. Lakshmi Kumari 4. Kiran Kumari & 5. Shivam Kumar Gupta All are children of deceased Deepmala Devi. Father's name- Rajesh Sao R/o- L.H. More Siwandih, B.S.City, Bokaro. S.T. case No. 150/2016; G.R. No. 415/2016; B.S.City P.S. Case No. 56/2016. U/s 498 (A), 306 of IPC.	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 24.05.2016	 Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. 40,000/- to each Child)  Dated: 16.05.2017	 Paid on dated: 03.07. 2019		Order No. 4 dated 26.06.2 019 in I.A. No 4075 of 2019 in connect ion with Cr. Appeal( S.J.) No. 447 of 2019		1. The benefit of Foster Care & Spons orship schem e for Kiran Kumar i and Shiva m Kumar Gupta.  2. Adm ission of Shiva m Kumar Gupta in the Kendri ya Vidyal aya.	
1 6	Additional Sessions Judge-1, Bokaro.	1.Smt. Gayatri Singh w/o- Late Lal Sahab Singh 2.Aditya Singh 3.Harsh Raj Bisen Singh Both S/o-Late Lal Sahab Singh All R/o- Plot No HC-1, City		 Rs. 2,00,000/- to Smt. Gayatri Singh Dated:	 	State of Jh arkhand		Yet to be Paid		Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated

		Centre, P.S Sector IV, Dist-Bokaro. S.T. Case No. 327/2008; G.R. 860/2008; B.S. City P.S 191/2008; U/s 302, 120(B) of IPC & 27 Arms Act.		30.09.2019				04.10. 2019
1 7 .	Additional Sessions Judge-II, Bokaro.	Rinku Devi & her child W/o- late Paritosh Kumar Singh, R/o- Godabali, P.S Balidih, A/P- Sector II/C, QR. No. 2-446, P.S- B.S. City, Bokaro. S.T No. 247/2018, G.R. No. 169/2018, B.S.City P.S. 29/2018, U/s 302 IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 05.05.2018	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. 2,00,000/- to Rinku Devi @ Rinku Kumari & Rs. 50,000/- to Yuvraj Singh & Rs. 50,000/- to Puja Kumari) Dated: 30.09.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
1 8 .	Additional Sessions Judge-II, Bokaro.	Ankita Kumari, (4 Years)  D/o- Deceased Shukla Modi, P.O- Kodiya, P.S Chandankiyari, Dist- Bokaro. S.T No. 78/2018, G.R. No. 1448/2017, P.S- Chandankiyari. U/s 304(B) IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 09.02.2018	 Rs. 3,00,000/-  (Rs. 2,00,000/- to Ankita Kumari@ Ankita Modi & Rs. 1,00,000/- to her Grandmoth er Smt.	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

				Bhawani Modi) <b>Dated:</b> 30.09.2019				
1 9 .	Additional Sessions Judge-2 <sup>nd</sup> , Special Fast Track Court, Bermo at Tenughat	<ol> <li>Sumitra Devi, (mother of the deceased) W/o-Haradhan Ravidas,</li> <li>Haradhan Das (father of the deceased) s/o-Shyam Lal Ravidas, Both R/o- Karandih, P.S-Petarbar, Dist-Bokaro.</li> <li>S.T.No 280/2017, G.R. No. 618/2017, Chandrapura P.S. 85/2017.</li> <li>U/s 302 IPC</li> </ol>	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 15.07.2017	 Rs. 3,00,000/-  (Rs. 75,000/- to Pari Rani 7 Rs. 75,000/- to Issiqua Rani (Children of deceased) Rs. 1,50,000/- to their Grand Parents ( Sri haradhan das & Smt. Sumitra Devi) Dated: 30.09.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
0 .	Additional Sessions Judge-II, Bokaro.	Gita Devi, W/o- Late Shambhu Yadav, R/o- Kurmidih, P.S- Balidih, Dist- Bokaro. S.T. No. 265/2018, G.R. 317/2018, Balidih P.S. Case no. 27/2018, U/s 302 IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 29.06.2018	 Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. 1,00,000/- to Gita Devi( Wife of deceased) & Rs.	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

				1,00,000/- to her son Aman Kumar) <b>Dated:</b> <b>30.09.2019</b>					
2 1 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge, Bokaro.	ABC  Special POCSO Case no. 04/2016; Siyaljori P.S. Case No. 94/2014, G.R. Case No. 1665/2014.  U/s- 10/12 POCSO Act.	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 19.01.2016	 Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty thousand Only) Dated: 30.09.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	Under rehabil itation, resolv ed to take proper step for admiss ion in Kastur ba School , if possibl e.	Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
2 2 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge-cum- FTC, Bokaro.	ABC Special POCSO Case No. 06/2019; Bangaria P.S Case No. 51/2018. U/s 376A, 376AB,302 IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 06.10.2019	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated: 30.09.2019	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid		Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

3 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge, Bokaro.	ABC Special POCSO Csae No. 57/2017; Gomia P.S Case No. 71/2017, G.R No. 850/2017, U/s- 376D, 354 B, 450, 506 IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 17.10.2017	 Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rs. 3,00,000/- to Victim) & Rs. 1,50,000/- to her mother.		 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
2 4 .	Additional Sessions Judge-1st- cum- Special Judge, Bokaro.	ABC Special POCSO Case No. 85/2018; Penk Narayanpur P.S. Case No. 50/2018; U/s 376(2) IPC & 12 of POCSO Act.	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 06.11.2018	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated: 30.09.2019		 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
5 .	Sessions Judge, Bokaro.	ABC Special POCSO Case No. 41/2017; Pindrajora P.S 50/2017, G.R. No. 830/2017. U/s 376(2), 363,506 IPC.	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 25.08.2017	 Rs. 2,80,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs eighty thousand only) Dated: 30.09.2019	-	 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019
6 .	Additional Sessions Judge-II, Bokaro.	ABC Sessions Trial Case No. 01/2017; G.R. 1149/2016; Mahila P.S. Case No 19/2016. U/s 376(2)(n), & 417 IPC	C.S. & Cog. Taken on 27.10.2016	 Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) Dated: 30.09.2019		 State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be Paid	 Letter No. 148/ 2019 Dated 04.10. 2019

2	Additional	Dilchand Mahto	C.S. &	Rs.				
7	Sessions Judge-2 <sup>nd</sup> ,	S/o- Late Janki Mahto, R/o- Champi, Niche Tola, P.S-	Cog. Taken on	 <b>50,000/</b> - (Rs. Fifty	 	State of Jharkhand	 Yet to be	 Letter No.
	Special Fast Track	Petarbar, Dist- Bokaro.	18.01.2018	thousand Only)		Jiiai Kiiaiia	Paid	148/ 2019
	Court, Bermo at	S.T. No. 102/2018; Petarbar P.S. Case No. 51/2017, G.R. No.		Dated: 30.09.2019				Dated
	Tenughat	865/2017.		30.09.2019				04.10. 2019
		U/s- 506 IPC						2019

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA (Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro)

### Data as to rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014 Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019

### Format B

SL No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Date of Conviction	Whether payment made to victim under Victim Welfare Find Rules 2014 or not	Details of victim wise payment	Whether payment was made to victim under the order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial Court/Appellate Court/or payment was made when case was pending before the High Court (Please specify the Case No, Name of the Court, Date of order for payment of compensation)
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
2					
3					

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA

Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro

## Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitaion of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 Format C

	_						Compe			_	In	Whe
				Whether Compensation			nsation				bri	ther
				Quantified			paid				ef,	Sec.
		Name and							Whether		ple	15A
		address of							interim or		ase	of
		the victims							Final		spe	the
		with details							compensatio		cif	Act
		of Case No.							n paid in		y	com
		GR Case							terms of the		the	plied
		No./ST Case							order of the		Re	•
		No./PS Case							Hon'ble		ha	Pleas
		No. /Comp						Whether	High Court		bili	e
		Case No.	Whether					compens	or other		tati	speci
	Nam	( <b>N.B</b> :	Charge					ation	Court's		on	fy
	e of	Name/Identi	Sheet/					paid by	order		Me	the
	Cour	ty of Rape	Final					accused/	(Please		asu	victi
	t	Victim	Form	Specify	Specify			appellan	specify the	Compens	re	m/wi
	with	under	submitte	Interim	Final	Specify	Specify	t/convict	case no. as	ation	tak	tness
	Full	POCSO Act	d(please	Compe	Compen	Interim	Final	or State	well as the	amount	en/	prote
	Desig	and Juvenile	specify	nsation	sation	Compe	Compe	of	amount	quantifie	or	ction
Sl	natio	not to be	the	quantifi	quantifie	nsation	nsation	Jharkha	quantified	d but yet	der	meas
No.	n	revealed	sections)	ed	d	paid	paid	nd	or paid	to be paid	ed	ure
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
2												
3												

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA

### Data as to Rehabilitation under

### Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence

### Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019

### Format D

		Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case		Details of Reha Measu		Details of Compensation		
	Name of	No./ ST Case No./ PS Case No./ Comp Case No.( N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form Submitted					
SI No.	Court with Full Designation	and Juvenile not to be revealed	(please specify the sections)	Compensation Amount paid	Govt Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided	
2	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Submitted by

Clerk, DLSA

Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro